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The 17th Scientific Advisory Committee (SAC)
The 17th Scientific Advisory Committee (SAC) meeting of Krishi Vigyan Kendra (KVK), Vadodara 
was held on 26th February, 2019 at KVK. in the presence of Sh. Dhirubhai B. Desai, Chairman 
Mangalbharti Vidyapith; Shri M.K.Kureshi, Joint Director Agriculture (Ext.),Vadodara; Dr. 
P.R.Bhatnagar, Head (CSWRTI), ICAR, Regional Centre, Vasad, Scientists from AAU,Anand  and 
other official members from line department, farmers and farm women of the district. The meeting was 
started with warm welcome by Dr. B.M.Mehta, and he presented the action taken report on the 16th 
SAC meeting as well as current year Progress report of KVK activities during the year 2018-19 & 
Annual Action Plan for the year 2019-20. After that discipline wise SMS presented their activities and 
action plan. Scientists of AAU, Anand & line department officials were given their technical inputs and 
suggestions for improvement of KVK activities. They suggested  that increase the seed production of 
Pulses crop with farmers participation and  also increase the fruit crop orchards and floriculture with the 
vegetable crops in district. Total 31 members attended the SAC meeting.

S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=GL !*DL J{7FlGS ;,FCSFZ ;lDlTGL A[9S  Z& O[A|]VFZL Z_!) ZMH S[gN= BFT[ zL wFL~EF. 
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lGIFDSzL44 0F"P5LPVFZPE8GFUZ4 J0F s;LPV[;P0A<I]P8LPVF.f4JF;N TYFVFS'I]GF J{7FlGSzLVM4 
lH<<FFGF ;\,uG lJEFUMDF\YL VFJ[, VlWSFZLzLVM4 5|UlTXL, B[0}TM JU[Z[ D/L S], #! ;eIM VF A[9SDF\ CFHZ 
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SIF" CTF T[DH B[0}TM ;FY[ ZCL S9M/ 5FSMGF ALH pt5FNG T[DH O/ VG[ XFSEFHL ;FY[ O], 5FSMG]\ JFJ[TZ JWFZJF 
;]RG SIF" CTFP
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KISAN MELA

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vadodara laid  organized the Kisan mela in 
collaboration with ATMA, Chhotaudepur on 30-31st January, 2019. On 1st day 
KVK Scientist deliver the lecture on Rabi crops and its Management to farmers 
and 2nd day on Animal production to farm women. In this event 20 
Agricultural exhibition stall was organized. Around 2170 tribal farmers and 
farm women were participated in the events.

Officer's deputed on training/workshops Programme:

AGRESCO  meeting 

AGRESCO (Crop production)

State level event to popularize watershed development projects

Sr Title of training Name of the Staff Duration Institute / place

AAU, Anand 1

2

3

Dr. B.M.Mehta 7-8th Feb., 2019

4

M.C.Brahmbhatt

Training on "On farm production of Bio control agents & 
Microbial bio pesticides

Name of Activities Total No. of Beneficiary 5|J'lTG]\GFD ;\bIF S], ;\bIF

Other Major Extension Activities

‘oar EH$ hr BÀN>m h¡ {H$ ^maV EH$ AÀN>m CËnmXH$ hmo, 
Bg Xoe ‘| H$moB© ^yIm Am¡a AÞ Ho$ {bE Am§gy 
~hmVm hþAm Zm hmo.

Advances in Horticultural production technology

C.R.Patel

5

Vinay D. Patel

S'lQF D[/M
S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 J0MNZF VG[ VFtDF 5|MH[S8 v KM8FpN[5]ZGF ;\I]ST p5S=D[ #_v#! 
HFgI]VFZL Z_!)GF ZMH lS;FG D[/FG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI]P 5|YD lNJ;[ S[JLS[GF 
J{7FlGSMV[ ZJL 5FSGF lGI\+6 V\U[ B[0}TMG[ DFlCTL VF5L VG[ ALHF lNJ;[ B[T 
DlC,FVMG[ 5X]5F,G lJX[ DFlCTL VF5LP VF SFI"S=DDF\ Z_ H[8,F S'lQF 5|NX"GM 
UM9JJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP H[DF\ Z!*_ H[8,F VFlNJF;L B[0}TM VG[ B[T DlC,FVMV[ 
EFU ,LWM CTMP

C.R.Patel

1st March, 2019

th27  March 2019

18-27th March, 
2019

4-6th July, 2019

AAU, Anand 

NABARD, 
Ahmedabad

NIPH, Hyderabad

ICAR-IIHR, 
Hessargatha, 
Banglore

Kisan Mela

Training (On -Off)

Ext. Functionary Training

Field Day

Film Show

Farmer meeting/ Group meeting

Lecture Delivered

Publication (Research Paper)

Newspaper Coverage

Telephone Helpline

Animal Health Camp

Method Demonstration

Scientist Visit to farmers field

Diagnostic Visit

SMS Services

Farmers Visit to KVKs

Soil / Water Sample Analyzed

SHG group Meeting
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PARTICIPATION IN AGRICULTURAL EXHIBITION

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vadodara Participated in the district level Krishi Mela on 30-31st January, 2019 at KVK, 
In Krishi Mahotsav on 17th June,2019 and Krishi Mela at Heer petrol pump, Sankheda on 13th July, 2019 by 
putting up a stall displaying charts on package of practices and live specimens of different variety of seasonal 
crop and distributed the leaflets and folders.

S[JLS[ DFZOT #_v#! HFgI]VFZLvZ_!)GF ZMH S[JLS[ BFT[ VFIMHLT S'lQF D[/FDF\ TYF !* H]G Z_!)GF ZMH S'lQF 
DCMt;JDF\ VG[ !# H],F. Z_!)GF ZMH CLZ 5[8=M, 5\5v;\B[0F BFT[ S'lQF D[/FDF\ S'lQF 5|NX"GG\] VFIMHG SZL H]NF H]NF 
5FSMGL J{7FlGS B[TL 5wWlT lJX[GL 5l+SFVMGL JC[R6L SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP

FIELD DAY

Krishi Vigyan Kendra organized 'Field Day on CFLD- Green gram-variety GAM-5 (NFSM), CFLD-Pigeon 
pea variety AGT-2 (NFSM), FLD-Fodder crop Sorghum, FLD- Mineral mixture, FLD- Maize (IPM), FLD- 
Wheat variety GW-451, FLD- By pass protein in Animal Feeding, FLD- Kitchen garden, and Cotton picking 
bags (drudgery reduction equipment)  in Gola gami, Vadgam (V), Sundarpura, Bhagwanpura, Bhesavahi, 
Kanteshwar, Saloj, Vaniyadri villages of Chhotaudepur district respectively. Around 357 farmers and farm 
women participated in the field days with the support and active involvement of KVK scientists

1F[+ lNJ;

S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN= wJFZF ;D}C VU| CZM/ lGNX"G v DU sHLV[V[Dv5f T]J[ZsV[HL8LvZf4 VU| CZM/ lGNX"G v H]JFZ 
3F;RFZF lGNX"G4 DLGZ, DL1RZ4 DSF.s;\Sl,T HLJFT lGI\+6f4 3p\ sHL0A<I]v$5!f4 AFI5F; 5|M8LG v 
5X]5F,G4 lSRG UF0"G VG[ SM8G 5LSL\U A[UGF 1F[+ lNJ;GL pHJ6L UM,FUFD0L4 J0UFD4 ;\]NZ5]ZF4 EUJFG5]ZF4 
E[\;FJCL4 S\8[`JZ4 ;F,MH4 Jl6IFN=L UFD BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP VF SFI"S=DDF\ S],v#5* H[8,F B[0}TM VG[ B[T 
DlC,FVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP

ANIMAL HEALTH CHECK UP CAMP

Krshi Vigyan Kendra, Vadodara & District Animal Husbandry Dept. Chhotaudepur jointly organized the 
Animal Health Checkup Camp in Vadiya village of Chhotaudepur district. In this camp scientist treated the 171   
dairy animals for a problem of anestrous & Repeat breeding, Ecto & Endo parasites, Pregnancy diagnosis and 
other general treatments. In this programmes total 35 farmers were participate.

S'lQF 5|NX"G

5X] ;FZJFZ S[d5

S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 J0MNZF T[DH 5X]5F,G lJEFU4 KM8FpN[5]Z wJFZF 5X] ;FZJFZ S[d5G\] KM8FpN[5]Z lH<,FGF J0LIF UFD 
BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI\] CT\]P VF S[d5DF\ lGQ6F\TM wJFZF AFCI T[DH V\To 5ZM5HLJL TYF 5X] VG[ JFKZ0FGF pK[ZG[ 
,UTL ;D:IFVMG[ ,UTL DFlCTL VF5L !*! 5X]VMGL ;FZJFZ SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP

CELEBRATION OF INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vadodara celebrated the International Women's day on 8th March, 2019 at Saloj. Total 
44 farm women were participated. KVK scientists guided them on importance of value addition in fruits,  
vegetables, soybean and dairy farming

lJ`J DlC,F lNJ;GL pHJ6L

S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 J0MNZF wJFZF VF;MH UFD BFT[ _( DFR" Z_!)GF ZMH lJ`J DlC,F lNJ;GL pHJ6L SZJFDF\ VFJLP 
T[DF\ S], $$ B[T DlC,FVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP S[JLS[ J{7FlGSM wJFZF O/ VG[ XFSEFHLDF\ D}<IJW"G4 ;MIFALG VG[ 
5X]5F,G lJX[ DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vadodara celebrated the ICAR- Industry day on 16th July, 2019 at KVK. KVK 
scientists guided farmers and farm women about role of ICAR in farmer's welfare and agricultural 
development and enhancement of the production and productivity of field crops, fruits, vegetables, medicinal 
& aromatic plants, and animal husbandry. In this event total 30 farmers were participated.

VF.P;LPV[PVFZP VF{WMlUS lNJ;GL pHJ6L

VF.P;LPV[PVFZ VF{WMlUS lNJ;GL pHJ6L !& H],F. Z_!)GF ZMH S[JLS[ BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJLP H[DF\ S[JLS[GF 
lGQ6F\TMV[ VF.P;LPV[PVFZP VF{WMlUS lNJ; lJX[ DFlCTL VF5L CTLP H[DF\ #_ H[8,F B[0}TMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP

EXPOSURE VISIT

KVK, Vadodara was conduct the 4 exposure visits under the ASCI programme in Horticulture nurseries 
surrounding the Vadodara district, AAU nursery, Anand, NAU, Navsari, and valley of flowers in statue of 
unity for 20 trainees.

5|[Z6F 5|JF;

S[JLS[ v J0MNZF wJFZF ASCI  SFI"S=D V\TU"T U]6JTFI]ST ALH pt5FNG VG[ AFUFIT G;"ZL jIJ:YF5GG[ VG]~5 RFZ 
5|[Z6F 5|JF; J0MNZF lH<,FDF\4 VF6\N S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L VG[ :8[rI] VMO I]lG8L BFT[ $_ U|FDL6 
I]JSM DF8[ VFIMHG SI\]"\ CT\]P

Celebration of  ICAR- INDUSTRY DAY

ATMA Convergence

KVK scientists deliver lecture on different topics in village level programme organized by ATMA. Total 563 
farmers were participated in these programmes. KVK also conduct the 8 on campus training programme with 
ATMA collaboration. 261 farmers and farm women were participated in this programme.

VFtDF SgJHg;"
S[JLS[ lGQ6F\TM wJFZF VFtDF 5|MH[S8 VFIMHLT V,U V,U SFI"S=DMDF\ B[TL lJQFIS DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJLP H[DF\ S], 
5&# H[8,F B[0}TMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP S[JLS[ VG[ VFtDF 5|MH[S8GF _( S[gN=LI TF,LD SZJFDF\ VFJLP H[DF\ S], Z&! H[8,F 
B[0}TM VG[ B[T DlC,FVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP

OFT/FLDs

Crop Variety Technology Area
(ha)

No.of  
Beneficiaries Villages

On Farm Testing

Ovsynch protocol in Buffalo

Okra

Maize

Urdbean

Cotton sucking pest

Buffalo

GAO-5

GAYMH-1

PU-31

-

Ovsynch protocol in Buffalo

Varietal Assessment

Cotton + Maize Inter cropping

Cotton + Maize Inter cropping

Thiomethoxam -250 gm,

Flonicamid 60 gm

Beuveria bassiana-1 kg

Revolving stool & stand for milking

Bhagwanpura

Nanabutiyapura

Raipur, Zer

Zer, Chikhali

Bhagwanpura

Sundarpura-

1.2

1.2

1.2

10

06

03

03

03

Front Line Demonstrations

Summer-19

Sesamum

Green gram

Green gram (CFLD NFSM)

Cotton

Soybean

Pigeon Pea

Pigean Pea (CFLD)

Urdbean (CFLD)

Sorghum

Nutritional Security Management

Kitchen garden

Chikhli, Kamlwa

Sundarpura

Bhagwanpura, 
Kathmandwa, Pitha, Jamli (v), 
Vagudan

Bhagwanpura, 
Kathmandwa

Kanlva, Vaniyadri

Sundarpura, Bhagwanpura

Kherva

Zer, Chikhali

Butiyapura, Vatvtiya, 
Kathmandwa, Kacheta

Sundarpura

Kachata, Vaniyadri

Drudgery reduction -

1.2

10.0
Animals

08

GT-3

GAM-5

GAM-5 

Ajeet 
ACH-5

NRC-37

AGT-2

AGT-2

Pu-31

CoFS-29

-

-

Introduction of New Variety

Introduction of New Variety

ICM

High density Planting

Introduction of New Variety

Introduction of New Variety

ICM 

ICM

Fodder Production

Soybean, Ragi, Kitchen garden

Seed

10.0

6.0

20.0

10.0

10.0

8.0

10.0

20.0

5.0

4.25

0.75

26

15

50

25

25

20

25

50

25

65

75


